SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 330 by Senator Stine

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "face" change "which photo" to "and the photograph"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, change ":" to ":"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 7 "(c) The number of years the adjuster has adjusted property claims.
- 8 (d) The number of property claims the adjuster has adjusted over the
- 9 **past five years.**
- 10 (e) List any certifications earned that is in relation to the adjusting of
- 11 <u>claims process.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 16, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 17, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 18, change "which" to "that"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 20, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, line 22, change "(9)" to "(8)"